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RULES AND REGULATIONS

1. These rules and regulations are in addition to the rules of the
Kentucky Public Service Commission.

2. Any resident or business of West McCracken County Water District
is eligible for water service from the District previding a

water main is within 50 feet of his property line,

3. Water service will be terminated within 24 hours after receiving
request from customer requesting discontinuance.
4., All applications for service to rental property shall be accompanied
by a $15.C00 deposit to assure payment of the bill.
’ 5. All applications for service shall be accompanied by a tap=-on

fee in the following amounts:

For a 5/8"x3/4" Meter -  $300.00
3/4" Meter -  $325.00
" Meter - $350.00
13" Meter -  $400.00
2" Meter -  $500.00 = .
24" Meter -  $575.00 - 4 ,/%g:) 3
3" Meter -  $650.00 1 >
eter .
4" Meter - $750.00
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RULES AND REGULATIONS

6. The customer shall be responsible for all plumking installed\on
his property beginring at the outlet side of the water, said in-
stallation to be in accordance with the rules and regulations
of the Kentucky Department of Health.

7. No customer shall resell water except under the terms of a special
contract executed with the District.

8. All services shall be metered.

9. The District shall not furnish free water to any person for any reason.

10. A fee of $5.00 shall be charged for re-establishing discontinued

‘ service.

11. No connections to the water pipes of the system shall be made except
by or under the supervision of a duly authorized official, agent or
employee of the system.

12, If the water service of any customer is discontinued for the non-
payment of bills, the District shall require payment of a $10.00

reconnection fee and payment of all delinquent water bills, includeing

»

penalties and interest, in full before reconnection is made.
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CLASSIiFICATION OF SERVICE
‘ : RATE
Schedule #1 General Service e PER UNIT
‘ Applicable:~= Within the Service Area of the West McCracken County
; Water District.
! Availability:- To domestic, farm, commercial and industrial
customers.,
Rates:
Q‘ First 2,000 gallons or less of water used per month, 4,50
Next 3,000 gallons of water used per month per 1,000 gallons. 1.50
Next 5,000 gallons of water used per month per 1,000 galléns. 1.25
Next 40,000 gallons of water used per month per 1,000 gallons. 1,00
Next 50,000 gallons of water used per montﬁ per 1,000 gallons. 79
Next 400,C00 gallons of water used per month per 1,000 gallons.]| «20
i Over 500,000 gallons of water used per month per 1,000 gallons. r%:40
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE Continued

_ ‘ RATE
Schedule #2 : Fire Service PER UNIT

For public bodies using the system and
supply of the District for fire fighting .
and protection, the charge shall be
five (5) mils per inch of diameter per
foot of pipe per year for all pipe six
inches (6") in diameter and larger lying
within the boundaries or corporate limits
of such public body. Payment for fire :
protection charges shall be made monthly b
' at the rate of 1/12 the annual charge.
The annual charge shall be computed on
June 30 each year, taking into considera-
tion. the pipe added or .abandoned during
the previous 12 months period.
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE Continued

: : RATE
Schedule #1 General Service PER UNIT

Special Rules:= Customers using more than 300,000

gallons of water per month are required to sign a

special contract,
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